OP \$90.00 2040277

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM799027

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ACF FinCo I LP		03/29/2023	Limited Partnership:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Hastings Holding Corp.
Street Address:	325 N. Hanover Street
City:	Hastings
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	49058
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE
Name:	Hastings Manufacturing Company
Street Address:	325 N. Hanover Street
City:	Hastings
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	49058
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2040277	HASTINGS
Registration Number:	1312070	FLEX-VENT
Registration Number:	2032087	HASTINGS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2033255001

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2033255049

Email:mholmes@fdh.comCorrespondent Name:Matthew HolmesAddress Line 1:Six Landmark Square

Address Line 2: Floor Six

Address Line 4: Stamford, CONNECTICUT 06901

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008026 FRAME: 0172

900761951

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Matthew Holmes
SIGNATURE:	/Matthew Holmes/
DATE SIGNED:	03/30/2023

Total Attachments: 4

source=Executed - Termination and Release of 2016 Patent and Trademark Security Agreement - Ares_Hastings (March 2023)#page1.tif

source=Executed - Termination and Release of 2016 Patent and Trademark Security Agreement - Ares_Hastings (March 2023)#page2.tif

source=Executed - Termination and Release of 2016 Patent and Trademark Security Agreement - Ares_Hastings (March 2023)#page3.tif

source=Executed - Termination and Release of 2016 Patent and Trademark Security Agreement - Ares_Hastings (March 2023)#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008026 FRAME: 0173

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF PATENT AND TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

THIS TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF PATENT AND TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT (this "Release") is made as of this 29th day of March, 2023, by ACF FinCo I LP, a Delaware limited partnership ("Lender"), in favor of Hastings Holding Corp., a Delaware corporation ("Parent") and Hastings Manufacturing Company, a Delaware corporation ("Hastings"); together with Parent, individually and collectively and jointly and severally, "Grantor").

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, Lender hereby releases its liens on and security interests in the Patents and Trademarks (as defined in the Security Agreement referred to below), including the patents listed on Schedule I attached hereto and made a part hereof and the trademarks listed on Schedule II attached hereto and made a part hereof, which liens and security interests were established under and pursuant to that certain Patent and Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of October 31, 2016, executed by and among Grantor and Lender and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on November 1, 2016 at reel/frame 5912/0416 (the "Security Agreement").

[Signature Page Follows]

5625293v.3

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008026 FRAME: 0174

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Lender has caused this Release to be duly executed by its duly authorized officer as of the day and year first above written.

ACF FINCO I LP

By:
Name:
Title:

Duly Authorized Signatory

SCHEDULE I

PATENTS

<u>Title</u> <u>Patent Number</u> <u>Issue Date</u> N/A

PATENT APPLICATIONS

<u>Title</u> <u>Serial Number</u> <u>Filing Date</u> N/A

TRADEMARK REEL: 008026 FRAME: 0176

SCHEDULE II

UNITED STATES ISSUED TRADEMARKS, SERVICE MARKS

TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

Trademark	Registration Number	Registration Date
HASTINGS	2,040,277	2/25/1997
FLEX-VENT	1,312,070	1/1/1985
	2,032,087	1/21/1997

TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

Application Number

Application Date

N/A

<u>Mark</u>

UNREGISTERED MARKS

N/A

5625293v.3

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008026 FRAME: 0177

RECORDED: 03/30/2023